Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com B1027 F75
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Multiturn
A
b
so
lu
te

e
rs
Part Number Key:  RM-99 Shaft Version
Absolute, Multiturn Type RM-99 (Shaft) / RM-100 (Blind Hollow Shaft)    SSI
C Flange
C Ø 36 mm Clamping Flange
S Ø 36 mm Servo Flange
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
3C 10 - 30 VDC, SSI (Gray Code)
5C 10 - 30 VDC, SSI (Binary Code)
A B C D E1 E2 F
RM-99S 6 C - 3C 10S 12M - H1181
A Type
RM-99S Ø 39 mm, Shaft w/ Flat, IP67 Shaft Seal
RM-99T Ø 39 mm, Shaft w/ Flat, IP65 Shaft Seal
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
H1481 Axial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
C1M Radial Cable (1m PUR)
CA1M Axial Cable (1m PUR)
E1 Resolution (singleturn)
10S 10 bit
12S 12 bit
13S 13 bit
14S 14 bit
E2 Resolution (multiturn)
12M 12 bit
16M 16 bit
20M 20 bit
24M 24 bit
B Shaft (Ø x L)
6 Ø 6 mm x 12.5 mm
8 Ø 8 mm x 15 mm
10 Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
A0 Ø 1/4'' x 1/2''
Part Number Key:  RM-100 Blind Hollow Shaft Version
C Flange
E Ø 46 mm Flange w/ Slotted Flex Mount
T Flange w/ Long Torque Stop
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
3C 10 - 30 VDC, SSI (Gray Code)
5C 10 - 30 VDC, SSI (Binary Code)
A B C D E1 E2 F
RM-100B 6 E - 3C 10S 12M - H1181
A Type
RM-100B Ø 39 mm, Blind Hollow Shaft, IP67 Shaft Seal
RM-100C Ø 39 mm, Blind Hollow Shaft, IP65 Shaft Seal
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
H1481 Axial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
C1M Radial Cable (1m PUR)
CA1M Axial Cable (1m PUR)
E1 Resolution (singleturn)
10S 10 bit
12S 12 bit
13S 13 bit
14S 14 bit
E2 Resolution (multiturn)
12M 12 bit
16M 16 bit
20M 20 bit
24M 24 bit
B Bore (18.5 mm insertion depth)
6 Ø 6 mm
8 Ø 8 mm
10 Ø 10 mm
A0 Ø 1/4''
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Multiturn
F78 B1027 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Absolute, Multiturn Type RM-99 (Shaft) / RM-100 (Blind Hollow Shaft)     SSI
Dimensions:  RM-99 Shaft Version
RM-99 Flange C
Connection H1181 & H1481
RM-99 Flange S
Connection C1M & CA1M
RM-100 Flange S
Connection H1181 & H1481
Dimensions:  RM-100 Blind Hollow Shaft
Version
RM-100 Flange T
Connection C1M & CA1M
.281 [7.2]
.059 [1.5]
ø.945 [24.0] 1.697 [43.1]
.118 [3.0]
ø1.417 [36.0]
ø1.551 [39.4]
2.096 [53.3]
ø1.181 [ø30.0]
M3x0.5 6mm
3x
øD h7
L
120˚
.230 [5.9]
ø1.551 [39.4]
.459 [11.6]
.098 [2.5]
.098 [2.5]
.118 [3.0]
2.096 [53.25]
ø1.417 [36.0]
ø1.299 [33.0]
2.392 [60.75]
ø1.004 [25.5]